Royal 3inc.

Bill to: UNIS TRANSPORTATION

, , Invoice Date: 01/29/2024 Invoice #: 112051 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 02/29/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
01/26/2024		200 Locust Avenue, Clinton, OK 73601 - 28690 N BALLARD DRIVE, Lake Forest, IL 60045			
			1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00

TOTAL	
\$1,800.00	

PLEASE NOTE The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092



UNIS TRANSPORTATION 218 Machlin Ct, AP.BROKER@UNISCO.COM Walnut, CA 91789 http://www.uniscompany.com/ Dispatcher: Work Phone:

Mailing Address 218 MACHLIN CT A P.BROKER@UNISCO.COM Walnut, CA 91789 Phone: (888) 805-6880 Fax:

Load: 112051

Carrier Information

ZIGI FREIGHT INC Phone: (630) 485-7370 Fax: 6304856980 Contact: N/A MC #: 944686 DOT #: 2828543

Shipper Information

Bar S 200 Locust Avenue Clinton, OK 73601 Phone: (580) 309-0335 Fax: n/a Contact: Laura Shelton Email: Notes:

Dispatch Information

Pickup #: 112051 Ship Date: 1/26/2024 Ready: 7:00 AM Close: 3:00 PM Delivery Window: 1/29/2024 8:00 AM - 1/29/2024 3:00 PM

Total Weight: 12000.00

Consignee Information

HANDTMANN INC - BRO 28690 N BALLARD DRIVE Lake Forest, IL 60045 Phone: (847) 808-1100 Fax: n/a Contact: Chad Spannbauer Email: Notes:

BOL #: 112051 Shipper No: N/A PO Ref: Pro No: N/A Equipment: Van			3R	D PARTY BILL FRE UNIS TRANSF 218 MACH AP.BROKER@L Walnut, C/	LIN CT , JNISCO.COM
Shipping Units	HM*	Kinds of Packaging, Description of Articles Special Marks and Exceptions		WEIGHT	
6 Pallets		Machines		12000.00 LB	
6 pallet(s)					Miles: 898.35

Released Value: 100000.00 (8.33 per pound)

* HM indicates Hazardous Material

Carrier Charges: Shipping Charges \$1800.00 Fuel Surcharge \$0.00 Total: \$1800.00

Payable in USD

Additional Notes:

1. UNIS TRANSPORTATION shall at all times, be acting in the capacity of an independent contractor to the Carrier, and does not hire, or in any way exercise control, over the carriers drivers or other employees or agent or the Carrier.

- UNIS TRANSPORTATION shall at all times, be acting in the capacity of an independent contractor to the Carrier, and does not hire, or in any way exercise control, over the carriers drivers or other employees or agent or the Carrier.
 Carrier will bill UNIS TRANSPORTATION directly for all services provided unless otherwise agreed to in writing.
 Freight charges will be esubmitted to UNIS TRANSPORTATION with a bill of lading and will be paid within 30 days of receipt of freight bill.
 Carrier will be responsible for verifying piece counts at the time of pick up. Discrepancies will be reported within 48 hours of pick up. Notations such as STC (said to contain) and SWP (shrink wrap pallet) will not insulate carrier from liability in the event of a cargo claim.
 Carrier agrees to provide cargo insurance in the amount listed above and a minimum of \$100,000 to compensate owner of property in the event of loss or damage. Carrier also agrees to provide a current certificate holder. In the event of a cargo claim, carrier will belief for the full invoice value of the loss.
 Transportation services requested herein will be provided by the carrier named above. This shipment may not be tendered to another carrier, toxkered out, sub hauled, etc. without written consent by UNIS TRANSPORTATION. Carrier sepecifically agrees that all freight tendered to it under this agreement shall be transported on guerty of the Carrier and shall not in any manner sub contract, broker, or in any other form arrange for the freight to be transported by a third party.
 Shoment will be deliver on a nor revenue bill and in no case will freight charges he accessible to anyone other than UNIS TRANSPORTATION.

- specifically agrees that all freight tendered to it under this agreement shall be transported by under the autonity of the Camer and shall not in any manner sub contract, broker, or in any other form arrange for the freight to be transported by a third party. 7. Shipment will be delivered on a non revenue bill and in no case will freight charges be accessible to anyone other than UNIS TRANSPORTATION. 8. Rate is subject to change if there are any service failures and/or missed deliveries. 9. Carriers consent to pick up shipment acknowledges and constitutes carriers acceptance of the terms and conditions outlined herein. 10. All carge colains will be presented to carrier within nine (9) months of delivery expected delivery roless or damage. Concealed damage claims will be reported to the carrier within 15 days of delivery. Carrier agrees to acknowledge and respond to claims presented in a timely manner in accordance with guidelines established in NMF 100. 11. Carrier agrees to deliver freight and adhere to transit times requested herein. In the event of delay carrier will notify UNIS TRANSPORTATION in writing of any anticipated service failures 24 hours in advance of the originally expected delivery date. 21. The wene and jurisdiction for any dispute arising from this agreement and/or relationship between UNIS TRANSPORTATION and other parties to this agreement, including but not limited to disputes over individual shipments, shall be brought in the courts in the local jurisdiction of UNIS TRANSPORTATION's location. Cher conditions for supplemental insurance: Excluding damage due to nust, oxidation and discolaration, busing and denting unless due to an insured peril. Excluding damage due to nust, oxidation and discolaration, busing and denting unless due to an insured peril. Excluding damage due to nust, oxidation and discolaration, busing and denting unless due to an insured peril. Excluding damage due to nust, oxidation and fictorian, busing and denting unless due to an insured peril. Excluding damag

Accepted:

Date:

Load #: 112051

	14			
- No			TION BROKER@UNISCO.COM	PICKUP DATE: 1/26/2024
teres .	111	Walnut, CA 91789 Maling Address		SHIPPERS NO.
		218 MACHLIN CT , A Walnut, CA 91789	P.BROKER@UNISCO.COM	BOL NO. 112051
		Tel. (888) 805-6880 http://www.uniscon		112051
Load: 112051			FLADING	ZIGI FREIGH
SHIPPER (FROM) Jar S 200 Locust Avenue Clinton, OK 73601 Phone: (580) 309-0335 Contact: Laura Shelton Notes:			CONSIGNEE (TO) HANDTMANN INC - BRO 26690 N BALLARD DRIVE Lake Forest, IL 60045 Phone: (847) 808-1100 Fax n/a Contact: Chad Spannbauer Notes:	
Shipping Units	HM*		g, Description of Articles	WEIGHT
			ks and Exceptions	
6 Pallets	M	achines		12000 LB
6 pallets Pickup Date: 1/26/2024				0.00 Ln ft Total Weight: 12000
Trailer #:	(Diace Duri	Caller and		
1000	(made Pro Li	abel Here)	3RD PARTY BILL FR UNIS TRANS 218 MACHLIN CT., AP.BR	
101		Strangel	UNIS TRANS 218 MACHLIN CT , AP.BF Walnut, C	PORTATION ROKER@UNISCO.COM A91789
Additional Services:		This is to catify that the shows - O	UNIS TRANS 218 MACHLIN CT, APBI Wainut C bed, in harby specificatly stated by the shipper is hip to hen deceding 100000.00 per shipment drig or 1.33 per pound the	PORTATION ROKER@UNISCO.COM A91789 bigget to the conditions of section interment is to be delivered to the co- althout recourse on the consign and gro the following its the center shall not make delivery hipmere without payment of freight other level d charges.
		This is to cetify that the above - na materials are properly classified, dear proper constion for transportation acco to the applicable regulations of Department of Transportation,	UNIS TRANS 218 MACHLIN CT, APBE Wainut, C med The agreed or declared value of the property bed, in handy specifically stated by the shipper and the second of 10000.00 per shipment drag of 8.33 per pound the By:	PORTATION ROKER@UNISCO.COM A91789 bigget to the conditions of section interment is to be delivered to the co- althout recourse on the consign and gro the following at the center shall not make delivery hipmere without payment of freigh- other level d charges.
SPECIAL INSTRUCTION	NS:	This is to certify that the above - no materials are properly classified, decir, ackaged, marked and labeled, and a proper constitute of transportation acco to the applicable regulations of Department of Transportation. By:	UNIS TRANS 218 MACHLIN CT, APB/ Walnut, C med The spread or declared value of the property bed, is harby specifically stated by the shipper is higo be not exceeding 100000.00 per shipment dring or 1.33 per pound the By:	PORTATION ROKER@UNISCO.COM A 91789 Report to the conditions of sections hopment is to be delivered to the consign consignor shall sign the following site thout records on the consign consignor shall sign the following site the carrier shall not make delivery shipment without payment of freight other levid charges. (SIGNATURE OF CONSIGNOR bill levidly filed tartif's contained in t
SPECIAL INSTRUCTION The parties acknowledge that NAE 100 in effect on the do corporation in possession of on the route to said destinut any time interested in at our carditions in the governing on the sestion. Rouding the time	NS: It this Bill of Lading to of the issue of the property under the p	This is to certify that the above - na materials are properly classified, decir proper contains for transportation acco to the applicable regulations of Department of Transportation. By:	UNIS TRANS 218 MACHLIN CT, APSR Wainut C bed, in harby specifically stated by the shipperts is high ben desceeding 100000.00 per shipment ding of 33 per pound the By:	PORTATION ROKER@UNISCO.COM A91789 holpert to the conditions of section hopment is to be delivered to the co- mission records on the consign consignor shall sign the following as the carefer shall not make delivery shipment without payment of freight other level of hanges. (SIGNATURE OF CONSIGNOR d lawfully filed tantif's contained in is contents and condition of contents is ut the contract as maximg any persons to destination, and as to sach part mar wind all hold hold in budg governs and and conditions are accepted for him
SPECIAL INSTRUCTION The perises acknowledge that NAF 100 in effect on the de packages unknown), marked corporation in possession of on the noute to said destinati any time interested in all or classification, as well as tho conditions in the governing of	NS: it this Bill of Lading te of the Saus of the the property unde not. It is mutually any of said proper- tasif cation, as w its of fability.	This is to certify that the above - na materials are properly classified, decir proper contains for transportation acco to the applicable regulations of Department of Transportation. By:	UNIS TRANS 218 MACHLIN CT, APER Wainut, C med The spreed or declared value of the property bed, in hareby specificatly stated by the shipper is higo ben desceeding 100000.00 per shipment dring or 1.33 per pound the By:	PORTATION ROKER@UNISCO.COM A91789 Beget to the conditions of section hopment is to be delivered to the consign consignor shall sign the following at those means and not make delivery shipment without payment of freigh other level charges. (SIGNATURE OF CONSIGNO is delivery field tentf's contained in i (contents and condition of contents and conditions in the governing any per sub, otherwise to deliver to another mean and conditions in the governing mean and conditions in the governing mean and conditions in the governing and the for this of being terms an











1	Uni		SPORTATION C., AP.BROKER@UNISCO.COM	PICKUP DATE: 1/26/2024
		Walnut, CA	91789	SHIPPERS NO.
times.		Walnut, CA 9	IN CT, AP.BROKER@UNISCO.COM	BOL NO. 112051
Load: 112051		http://www.	L OF LADING	ZIGI FREIGHT
SHIPPER (FROM) Bar S 200 Locust Avenue Clinton, OK 73601 Phone: (580) 309-0335 Contact: Laura Shelton Notes:	Fax n/a		CONSIGNEE (TO) HANDTMANN INC - BRO 28690 N BALLARD DRIVE Lake Forest, IL 60045 Phone: (847) 808-1100 Fax Contact: Chad Spannbauer Notes :	n/a
Shipping Units	HM*		ckaging, Description of Articles	WEIGHT
6 Pallets		Machines		12000 LB
6 pallets	11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			0.00 Ln ft
Pickup Date: 1/26/2024 Pro Number: Pickup Number: 112 PO #: Trailer #:	051	00 AM Close: 3:00 PM		Total Weight: 12000
Pro Number: Pickup Number: 112 PO #:	051		UNIS TE 218 MACHLIN CT.,	Total Weight: 12000
Pro Number: Pickup Number: 112 PO #:	051	Label Here)	UNIS TF 218 MACHLIN CT , Wair we - named The agreed or declared value of the pro d. described, is hereby specifically stated by the sh and are in to be not exceeding 100000.00 per ship on according 06.33 per pound	Total Weight: 12000 L FREIGHT PREPAID TO: RANSPORTATION APBROKER@UNISCO.COM nut, CA91789 perty Subject to the conditions of section 7, if hipper shipment is to be delivered to the consignor, consignor shall sign the following statem The carrier shall not make delivery of shipment without payment of freight an other lawd ul charges.
Pro Number: Pickup Number: 112 PO #: Trailer #: Additional Services: SPECIAL INSTRUCTION: The parties acknowledge that t NMF 100 in affect on the date packages unknown), marked, o corporation in possession of th on the route to said destination any time interested in all or any any time interested in all as those conditions in the governing class floations in the governing tables	(Place Pro (Place Pro S: his Bill of Lad of the issue - consigned, an e property un . It is mutually of said prop outlined at ht	This is to certify that the abo materials are properly classified packaged, marked and labeled, proper condition for transportation Department of Transportation. By:	UNIS TE 218 MACHLIN CT., Wain we - named The agreed or declared value of the pro- 4, described, is hereby space/lically stated by the sh and are in to be not exceeding 100000.00 per ship on according or 8.33 per pound is of the By:	Total Weight: 12000
Pro Number: Pickup Number: 112 PO #: Trailer #: Additional Services: SPECIAL INSTRUCTION: The parties acknowledge that I NMF 100 in affect on the date pickages unknown), marked, o corporation in possession of th on the route to said destination any time interested in all or any classification, as well as those conditions in the coverning che-	(Place Pro (Place Pro S: his Bill of Lad of the Issue sconsigned, and e property un I tis mutuality outlined at the stification, as of liability.	This is to certify that the abo materials are properly classified packaged, marked and labeled, proper condition for transportation Department of Transportation. By:	UNIS TF 218 MACHLIN CT , Wain we - named The agreed or declared value of the pro- , described (is hereby space/lically stated by the sh and are in to be not exceeding 100000.00 per ship on according or 8.33 per pound is of the By: Note - Where the rate is depender value, shippers are required to state writing the agreed or declared value of property.	Total Weight: 12000

1

in the event that the number of shipping units received is less than indicated above. DRIVER MUST VERIFY PIECE COUNTS | DISCREPANCIES MUST BE REPORTED WITHIN 48 HOURS OF PICK UP